
































CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served this 7th day of August,

the following:

Owen J. Rarric
Terry A. Moore
Matthew W. Onest

Krugliak, Wilkins, Griffiths & Dougherty Co.,

L.P.A.

4775 Munson Street, NW
P.O. Box 36963

Canton, OH 44735
orarric@kwgd.com
tmoore@kwgd.com

2018, via e-mail, pursuant to Civ.R. 5(B)(2)(f) of the Ohio Rules of Civil Procedure, upon

Steven A. Keslar (0090743)

CORY, MEREDITH, WITTER &
SMITH

A Legal Professional Association

101 N. Elizabeth, 6% Floor

Lima, OH 45801
skeslar@corylpa.com

Attorney for Jason Hawk and Oberlin
News Tribune

monest@kwgd.com

Lee E. Plakas

Brandon W. McHugh
Tzangas Plakas Mannos Ltd.
220 Market Avenue South
8th Floor

Canton, OH 44702
Iplakas@lawlion.com
bmchugh@lawlion.com

James N. Taylor

James N. Taylor Co., L.P.A.
409 East Avenue, Suite A
Elyria, OH 44035
taylor@jamestayloripa.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Gibson Bros., Inc.,
David R. Gibson, and Allyn W. Gibson

N

Onerz:}he éyorneys for Defendants
Obertiri Collgge and Dr. Meredith Raimondo




